
Saint John Men's Touch Football League (www.sjmtfl.com)
2023 Schedule ***12 Game Season***

TEAMS: 1. Nineteen Plus Bombers 3. Bandits
2. Tigers 4. Renegades

ALLISON GROUNDS
Thu 21-Sep 7:00 PM 1 at 4 (2-3)

8:30 PM 2 at 3 (1-4)
Sun 24-Sep 10:00 AM 4 at 2 (3-1)

11:30 AM 3 at 1 (4-2)
Tue 26-Sep 7:00 PM 2 at 1 (4-3)

8:30 PM 4 at 3 (2-1)
Thu 28-Sep 7:00 PM 3 at 2 (4-1)

8:30 PM 4 at 1 (3-2)
Sun 1-Oct 10:00 AM 1 at 3 (2-4)

11:30 AM 2 at 4 (1-3)
Tue 3-Oct 7:00 PM 3 at 4 (1-2)

8:30 PM 1 at 2 (3-4)
THANKSGIVING WEEKEND!!!

Tue 10-Oct 7:00 PM 1 at 4 (2-3)
8:30 PM 2 at 3 (1-4)

Thu 12-Oct 7:00 PM 4 at 2 (3-1)
8:30 PM 3 at 1 (4-2)

Sun 15-Oct 10:00 AM 2 at 1 (4-3)
11:30 AM 4 at 3 (2-1)

Tue 17-Oct 7:00 PM 3 at 2 (4-1)
8:30 PM 4 at 1 (3-2)

Sun 22-Oct 10:00 AM 1 at 3 (2-4)
11:30 AM 2 at 4 (1-3)

Tue 24-Oct 7:00 PM 3 at 4 (1-2)
8:30 PM 1 at 2 (3-4)

SECOND TEAM LISTED IS THE HOME TEAM AND WILL HAVE CHOICE 2ND HALF (RECEIVE BALL OR CHOOSE SIDE)

Sun 29-Oct
THE PLAYOFF FORMAT: 4th at 1st Time TBD WINNER - "A" RUNNER UP - "B"

3rd at 2nd Time TBD WINNER - "A" RUNNER UP - "B"

Sat 4-Nov
SUPER SATURDAY "A" Championship Time TBD Lowest WINNER "A" at Highest WINNER "A"

"B" Championship Time TBD Lowest RUNNER UP "B" at Highest RUNNER UP "B"

TEAMS ARE REQUIRED TO START AND FINISH GAMES ON TIME.  GAME CLOCK STARTS AT THE SCHEDULED TIME.

PLEASE CLEAN THE FIELDS BEFORE LEAVING.  i.e. Garbage, Bottles, and etc…

IF RAINING ON TUESDAY OR THURSDAY, CALL AFTER 3PM TO SEE IF THE FIELDS ARE CLOSED (506-652-7529).
IF RAINING ON SUNDAY, TEAM REPS CALL KEN LAWRENCE SR. (506-333-3891)

PLEASE FORWARD ALL SCORE SHEETS TO KEN LAWRENCE SR. (PRESIDENT) OR JOSH WELLS (LEAGUE STATISTICIAN)
NO LONGER THAN 1 WEEK AFTER THE GAME IS PLAYED.  ***If not, the game counts as a NOT PLAYED for BOTH TEAMS.***
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